Paper 1	No.

UNITED STATES PA	TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATE	ENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
	APPLE INC.,
	Petitioner
	V.
REALTIM	E DATA, LLC D/B/A IXO Patent Owner

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Case No. IPR2016-01738 U.S. Patent No. 8,880,862



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Realtime Data, LLC d/b/a IXO hereby submits the following mandatory notices in connection with this proceeding.

I. REALTIME'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

A Power of Attorney appointing lead and back-up counsel is being filed concurrently with these notices.

II. REALTIME'S MANDATORY NOTICES

(a) 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1): Real Party-in-Interest

The real party-in-interest for the Patent Owner is Realtime Data, LLC d/b/a IXO.

(b) 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2): Related Matters

1. Judicial

The patent challenged here, U.S. Patent No. 8,880,862 ("the '862 patent") has been asserted in the following litigations:

Case Caption	Case Number	Court	Filing Date
Realtime Data, LLC d/b/a/ IXO v. Microsoft Corporation et al.	4:14-cv-00827	E.D. Tex.	12/19/2014
Realtime Data, LLC d/b/a IXO v. Apple, Inc.	6:15-cv-00885	E.D. Tex.	10/5/2015
Realtime Data, LLC d/b/a IXO v. Apple, Inc. (transferred from E.D. Tex. case no. 6:15-cv-00885)	3:16-cv-02595	N.D. Cal.	5/13/2016

2. Administrative

Concurrently with this petition, Petitioner has filed two other petitions for *inter partes* review: IPR2016-01737 and -01739, also for U.S. Patent No. 8,880,862.



(c) 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), (4): Lead and Back-up Counsel, Service Information

Realtime designates the following counsel to transact all business in the United States

Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned proceeding.

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Joseph F. Edell (Reg. No. 67,625)	Richard Z. Zhang (Reg. No. 73,397)
Fisch Sigler LLP	Fisch Sigler LLP
5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW	5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW
Fourth Floor	Fourth Floor
Washington, DC 20015	Washington, DC 20015
Phone: (202) 362-3524	Phone: (202) 362-3527
Fax: (202) 362-3501	Fax: (202) 362-3501
Email: Joe.Edell.IPR@fischllp.com	Email: Richard.Zhang.IPR@fischllp.com

Please address all correspondence regarding this proceeding to lead and back-up counsel.

Realtime consents to service by email.



Date: September 30, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/Joseph F. Edell/

Joseph F. Edell (Reg. No. 67,625)

Fisch Sigler LLP

5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW

Fourth Floor

Washington, DC 20015 Phone: (202) 362-3524 Fax: (202) 362-3501

Email: Joe.Edell.IPR@fischllp.com

Richard Z. Zhang (Reg. No. 73397)

Fisch Sigler LLP

5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW

Fourth Floor

Washington, DC 20015 Phone: (202) 362-3527 Fax: (202) 362-3501

Email: Richard.Zhang.IPR@fischllp.com

Attorneys for Realtime Data, LLC d/b/a IXO



Case No. IPR2016-01738 U.S. Patent No. 8,880,862

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices** was served on September 30, 2016, via email directed to counsel of record for Petitioner at the following:

W. Karl Renner (Reg. No. 41,265) IPR39521-0025IP2@fr.com

By: /Joseph F. Edell/ Joseph F. Edell

